OP \$40,00 306198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		I10/20/2009 I	BANKING CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASYLINK SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6025 THE CORNERS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	EASYLINK SERVICES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6025 THE CORNERS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	EASYLINK SERVICES USA, INC.		
Street Address:	6025 THE CORNERS PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	NORCROSS		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0179

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3061980	INFOSAFE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043487.000020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.
Signature:	/Michael J. Brignati 60,890/
Date:	10/20/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release-Suntrust_Easylink#page1.tif source=Release-Suntrust_Easylink#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0180

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of the day of October, 2009, by SUNTRUST BANK, in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement referenced below (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of EasyLink Services International Corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2009, by and among the Grantor, the Agent, and the Lenders party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), Grantor, certain affiliates of Grantor, and Agent entered into a Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2009 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Grantor and certain of its affiliates to Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted the Agent a security interest in, among other things, the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Trademark to Agent; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark in accordance with the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, and the Agent has agreed to such request.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademark, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Grantor, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, the Agent's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, effective as of the date set forth above.

Agent hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Grantor may deem necessary to convey to Grantor the rights herein conveyed.

"AGENT"
SUNTRUST BANK

Title:

Sentor Vice Presiden

2112063vI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0181

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Status</u>
INFOSAFE	3,061,980	Registered

2112063v1

RECORDED: 10/20/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0182